502166342 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond L.H. Murphy Jr.	12/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stethographics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1153 Centre Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5165417
Patent Number:	5844997
Patent Number:	6139505
Patent Number:	6394967
Patent Number:	6790183
Patent Number:	7520861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2693815465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Boutell

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5135.M0001US

PATENT

REEL: 029487 FRAME: 0294

*240.00 516541/

502166342

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Boutell
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029487 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Raymond L. H. Murphy, Jr., a.k.a. Raymond L. H. Murphy (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNOR"), residing at 250 Hammond Pond Parkway, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467, am the sole inventor and sole owner of the following United States patents:

US P	ATE	IT NO.	ISSUE DATE
5	165	417	11-24-1992
5	844	997	12-01-1998
6	139	505	10-31-2000
6	394	967	05-28-2002
6	790	183	09-14-2004
7	520	861	04-21-2009

WHEREAS, Stethographics, Inc. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 1153 Centre Street, Boston, MA 02130, is desirous of acquiring from the said ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patents and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the said inventions and the Letters Patents aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said

1 of 2

{00229486.DOC}

Letters Patents of the United States have been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to enforce proper protection for said aforesaid patents and the inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _ day of <u>Necember</u>, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

Raymond d. H. Murphy h Raymond L. H. Murphy, Jr.

a.k.a. Raymond L. H. Murphy

STATE OF Mariachuselts

COUNTY OF Suffell

On this The day of Hecamber 2012, personally appeared before me the above named Raymond L. H. Murphy, Jr. (a.k.a. Raymond L. H. Murphy), to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Exp

2 of 2

ROSEMARIE SHORT **Notary Public** COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires July 21, 2017 {00229486.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 029487 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 12/18/2012